check,and notifies any defect promptly,he shall not,be respon­
sible for any delay whioh may resultjHq shall not,however, 
make use of any inferior top-soil without obtaining the agreement 
of the Architects or of the Contractor will have to deal will be 
22,000 cubic metres (twenty-two thousand cubic metres). . •

All the materials mentioned above,with the exception of a , possible small surplus of top-aoil,shall be uBed during the h? period of construction.that is to say,prior to September 4 st 1938-and shall not be retained for use during the period of upkeep,unless the approval of the Architects shall have been